
1st 386 1st 1.794 1st 4
2nd 385 2nd 2.143 2nd 7
3rd 382 3rd 2.176 3rd 10
4th 382 4th 2.186 4th 10
5th 381 5th 2.186 5th 10
6th 380 6th 2.221 6th 12
7th 380 7th 2.357 7th 15
8th 379 8th 2.388 8th 16
9th 379 9th 2.480 9th 16

10th 377 10th 2.578 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 48
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Jimmy Matters Y 4.384 2.556 3.470 36 157 172 329 41 1 77 39 0

102 Scottie Johnson Y 2.703 2.633 2.668 15 191 190 381 5 7 20 10 0
103 Mike Coffey Y 2.500 3.070 2.785 16 174 172 346 34 2 50 24 0

104 Jeff Evans Y 4.426 2.145 3.285 31 179 190 369 17 4 48 23 0

105 Richard DeSimone Y 2.719 3.164 2.941 25 175 181 356 32 1 57 31 0
106 Ray Lowman Y 3.144 2.722 2.933 23 189 185 374 13 5 36 14 0

107 Shelley Gudger Y F 3.178 3.134 3.156 28 181 191 372 15 7 43 20 0

108 Chris Nichols Y 2.445 1.997 2.221 6 186 191 377 10 4 16 8 0
109 Frank Vanhoose Y 3.687 2.329 3.008 26 164 179 343 38 1 64 36 0

110 Steve Waldrep Y 2.551 2.626 2.588 11 179 186 365 22 5 33 13 0
111 Johnny Mayo Y 2.791 2.966 2.879 21 177 194 371 16 2 37 17 0
112 Robbie Miles Y 2.696 2.080 2.388 8 187 198 385 2 8 10 5 3
113 Scotty Powell Y 2.497 1.874 2.186 4 190 190 380 6 7 10 4 4
114 Mike Kuklis Y 3.676 2.889 3.282 30 176 189 365 25 5 55 30 0

Samuel Hall
Seth Wooten
Chris Nichols
Mike Hanes

Scottie Johnson

Scotty Powell
Samuel Hall

Mike Wooten
Hunter Hall

Brian Thomas 
Scotty Powell
Samuel Hall

Chris Nichols
Mike Hanes

Seth Wooten
Robbie Miles
Mike Wooten
Brian Thomas 

Scottie Johnson

Hunter Hall
Mike Hanes
Chris Nichols

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Mike Wooten
Brian Thomas 

Hunter Hall
Scotty Powell
Robbie Miles

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 6
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Two Gun Overall Results
8/14/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Robbie Miles
Steve Jordan

William Golpe

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

115 Wayne Southard Y DQ 2.598 DQ DQ DQ 187 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
116 Seth Wooten Y 2.973 2.327 2.650 14 190 196 386 1 7 15 7 1
201 Samuel Hall Y 2.345 2.027 2.186 5 188 192 380 7 9 12 6 2
202  Y 4.313 DQ DQ DQ 174 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
203 Bill Shaver Y 4.398 4.928 4.663 42 158 175 333 40 2 82 42 0
204 Adrain Myers Y 3.742 3.328 3.535 39 177 189 366 21 1 60 33 0
205 Andy Taylor Y 8.723 DQ DQ DQ 100 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
206 TJ Brown Y j 3.675 2.663 3.169 29 179 185 364 26 2 55 29 0
207 Dan Porter Y 4.202 2.867 3.535 41 160 180 340 39 2 80 41 0
208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
209 Steve Bradley Y 4.274 2.325 3.300 32 161 185 346 35 2 67 37 0
210 Bryan Zimbardi Y 4.149 3.433 3.791 41 163 182 345 36 3 77 40 0
211 Gary Smith Y 3.418 3.463 3.440 35 176 188 364 28 4 63 34 0
212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
213 Darby Beck Y 3.277 1.963 2.620 13 181 196 377 11 7 24 11 0
214 Steven Irvine Y DQ 3.282 DQ DQ DQ 174 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
216 Lynwood Day Y 3.455 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
301 Hunter Hall Y 2.547 1.738 2.143 2 181 198 379 8 9 10 3 5
302 Wayne Hicks Y 4.251 2.769 3.510 37 169 194 363 30 2 67 38 0

303 James Coffey Y 3.093 2.652 2.873 20 166 181 347 33 0 53 28 0
304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305 Ronnie Milford Y 2.927 2.812 2.870 19 178 187 365 23 6 42 19 0

306 Vanessa Brown Y F 3.757 3.265 3.511 38 187 186 373 14 6 52 27 0
307 JR Pannell Y 2.326 2.865 2.596 12 184 179 363 29 8 41 18 0

308  N DQ 2.218 DQ DQ DQ 193 DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 0

309 Tony Rogers Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
310 Mike Hanes Y 2.435 2.279 2.357 7 188 191 379 9 7 16 9 0

311 Bobby Greenway Y 3.005 3.629 3.317 33 184 180 364 27 8 60 32 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
313 Scott Walker Y 3.304 3.359 3.332 34 182 187 369 18 6 52 26 0

314 Brian Thomas Y 2.418 1.934 2.176 3 187 195 382 4 7 7 2 6

315 Derrick Loflin Y 2.335 3.293 2.814 17 177 183 360 31 0 48 22 0
316 Mike Wooten Y 1.704 1.884 1.794 1 188 194 382 3 8 4 1 7



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

401 William Golpe Y 2.493 2.663 2.578 10 187 157 344 37 2 47 21 0

402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
403  N DQ 3.129 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

405 Brian Buttrick Y DQ 2.789 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
406 Tim Brown Y  2.842 2.987 2.914 22 185 104 289 42 4 64 35 0

407  N DQ 3.011 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0

408 Steve Jordan Y 2.503 2.458 2.480 9 182 185 367 20 4 29 12 0
409  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

410  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

411  N DQ 2.442 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
412 Dwayne Loan Y 3.038 3.156 3.097 27 182 183 365 24 3 51 25 0

413 Thomas Parker Y 3.401 2.337 2.869 18 176 192 368 19 5 37 16 0

414 Reggie Wilson Y 3.103 2.765 2.934 24 189 186 375 12 7 36 15 0
415  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 191 1ST 1.704 1ST
2ND 190 2nd 2.326 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.335 3RD
4TH 189 4th 2.345 4TH
5TH 189 5th 2.418 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.435 6TH
7TH 188 7th 2.445 7TH
8TH 188 8th 2.493 8TH
9TH 187 9th 2.497 9TH

10TH 187 10th 2.500 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.363 2 1ST 0.817 13th
2ND 50 1.484 4 2nd 0.998
3RD 50 1.510 1 3rd 1.245 49

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 34 0 3.810 34 0 5.634 42 0 5.796 47 0 2.295 157 44 0 4.384 42 86 43 0
2 Y 102 49 1 1.663 43 0 3.980 50 1 2.404 49 1 2.766 191 1 3 2.703 15 16 6 7 2 9
3 Y 103 43 0 1.793 36 0 3.475 48 1 2.032 47 0 2.698 174 34 1 2.500 10 44 21 0 0
4 Y 104 42 0 4.097 44 0 5.099 47 1 3.397 46 0 5.112 179 25 1 4.426 44 69 36 0
5 Y 105 42 0 1.816 39 0 3.955 46 0 3.020 48 1 2.083 175 33 1 2.719 16 49 27 0
6 Y 106 49 1 2.178 46 0 4.888 45 0 3.210 49 1 2.300 189 5 2 3.144 25 30 15 3 3
7 Y 107 F 44 1 3.443 43 0 4.888 45 0 2.041 49 3 2.339 181 21 4 3.178 26 47 24 0
8 Y 108 49 1 1.817 44 0 2.373 46 0 2.240 47 0 3.348 186 13 1 2.445 7 20 9 1 0 1
9 Y 109 39 0 2.129 45 0 3.931 45 0 1.462 35 1 7.226 164 39 1 3.687 34 73 37 0

10 Y 110 44 0 3.087 46 0 2.054 41 0 2.828 48 2 2.234 179 23 2 2.551 13 36 18 0
11 Y 111 44 0 2.421 46 0 2.486 40 0 4.402 47 0 1.856 177 28 0 2.791 17 45 22 0
12 Y 112 50 2 2.256 49 1 2.009 40 0 2.516 48 1 4.003 187 11 4 2.696 14 25 11 0
13 Y 113 46 0 2.613 50 2 1.689 48 0 3.037 46 0 2.648 190 2 2 2.497 9 11 3 6 0 5 11
14 Y 114 44 0 5.390 44 0 3.743 43 0 3.122 45 0 2.450 176 32 0 3.676 33 65 34 0
15 Y 115 43 0 3.961 43 0 3.317 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 Y 116 48 0 3.869 47 1 2.237 47 0 1.976 48 1 3.808 190 3 2 2.973 20 23 10 5 0 5
17 Y 201 46 1 1.762 50 1 2.349 46 1 2.601 46 1 2.667 188 7 4 2.345 4 11 2 1 4 6 11
18 Y 202 44 0 3.545 46 0 2.475 46 0 4.644 38 1 6.587 174 35 1 4.313 41 76 39 0
19 Y 203 44 0 2.622 45 0 3.545 28 0 5.023 41 0 6.403 158 43 0 4.398 43 86 44 0
20 Y 204 48 0 2.696 46 0 3.291 43 0 3.216 40 0 5.763 177 29 0 3.742 35 64 33 0
21 Y 205 40 0 6.284 17 0 6.596 37 0 10.370 6 0 11.643 100 45 0 8.723 45 90 45 0
22 Y 206 j 48 0 2.731 47 0 3.196 38 0 5.690 46 0 3.083 179 24 0 3.675 32 56 29 0
23 Y 207 46 1 4.025 48 0 2.889 38 0 2.316 28 0 7.579 160 42 1 4.202 38 80 41 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Mike Wooten
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Brian Thomas 

Mike Hanes

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Scottie Johnson
JR Pannell

William Golpe

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

William Golpe

Reggie Wilson
Ray Lowman
Mike Wooten
Samuel Hall
Mike Hanes

46
47
46

Tim Brown
Brian Thomas 
Mike Wooten

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Brian Thomas 
Mike Hanes

Mike Coffey

Samuel Hall

Chris Nichols

Thomas Parker
JR Pannell

Steve Jordan

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 6

8/14/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Scottie Johnson
Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Seth Wooten

Mike Wooten
JR Pannell

Derrick Loflin

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Scotty Powell Chris Nichols
Seth Wooten
Robbie Miles
Steve Jordan

Reggie Wilson

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Brian Thomas 
William Golpe

Scotty Powell

Competitor

Mike Kuklis
Wayne Southard
Seth Wooten

Shelley Gudger
Chris Nichols
Frank Vanhoose
Steve Waldrep
Johnny Mayo 

Scottie Johnson
Mike Coffey
Jeff Evans
Richard DeSimone
Ray Lowman

Jimmy Matters

Robbie Miles

TJ Brown
Dan Porter

Samuel Hall
Howard Hice
Bill Shaver
Adrain Myers
Andy Taylor

7
11
11
14
14
16
17
18
20
23
25
28
28



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3
Competitor

Jimmy Matters24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
25 Y 209 32 0 4.707 39 0 3.354 48 1 2.938 42 0 6.098 161 41 1 4.274 40 81 42 0
26 Y 210 45 1 2.941 39 0 5.528 44 1 4.849 35 0 3.276 163 40 2 4.149 37 77 40 0
27 Y 211 42 0 3.785 48 0 3.085 40 0 3.737 46 1 3.063 176 31 1 3.418 30 61 32 0
28 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 213 47 0 1.752 47 1 2.815 44 0 4.279 43 0 4.260 181 22 1 3.277 27 49 28 0
30 Y 214 DQ DQ DQ DQ 33 0 2.694 46 1 3.556 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
31 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 216 48 0 2.509 44 0 3.209 36 0 2.948 45 0 5.152 173 36 0 3.455 31 67 35 0
33 Y 301 43 0 1.975 47 1 3.618 43 0 2.594 48 2 2.001 181 20 3 2.547 12 32 16 0
34 Y 302 46 0 3.052 44 0 3.113 31 0 6.636 48 0 4.203 169 37 0 4.251 39 76 38 0
35 Y 303 36 0 2.816 47 0 5.162 34 0 1.676 49 0 2.719 166 38 0 3.093 23 61 31 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 Y 305 42 0 4.257 43 0 1.623 49 2 2.233 44 0 3.596 178 26 2 2.927 19 45 23 0
38 Y 306 F 46 0 2.984 49 0 2.611 44 1 5.737 48 1 3.697 187 12 2 3.757 36 48 26 0
39 Y 307 47 1 3.618 46 0 1.473 41 0 2.730 50 4 1.484 184 15 5 2.326 2 17 7 6 1 7
40 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 Y 309 DQ DQ 49 0 3.204 49 0 2.345 46 0 3.899 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 Y 310 50 2 2.039 48 0 3.584 47 1 2.065 43 0 2.052 188 8 3 2.435 6 14 5 0 2 3 5
43 Y 311 49 0 1.723 47 2 4.090 40 0 3.840 48 1 2.368 184 16 3 3.005 21 37 19 0
44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 Y 313 48 2 4.130 50 3 1.710 46 0 3.623 38 0 3.754 182 19 5 3.304 28 47 25 0
46 Y 314 47 0 0.998 47 1 1.889 46 0 3.033 47 0 3.753 187 9 1 2.418 5 14 4 0 3 4 7
47 Y 315 49 0 1.601 48 0 2.242 44 0 2.087 36 0 3.410 177 27 0 2.335 3 30 14 5 5
48 Y 316 46 0 1.245 49 0 1.499 46 1 2.246 47 0 1.824 188 6 1 1.704 1 7 1 2 7 7 16
49 Y 401 44 0 1.857 48 0 2.508 49 0 2.796 46 1 2.809 187 10 1 2.493 8 18 8 0 0 0 0
50 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
51 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
52 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
53 Y 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
54 Y 406  49 2 2.164 46 0 0.817 46 0 3.810 44 2 4.575 185 14 4 2.842 18 32 17 0
55 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
56 Y 408 50 1 1.510 39 0 3.761 47 0 2.560 46 0 2.182 182 17 1 2.503 11 28 12 0
57 N 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
58 N 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
59 N 411 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
60 Y 412 44 0 2.431 49 0 3.561 45 1 3.254 44 0 2.906 182 18 1 3.038 22 40 20 0
61 Y 413 44 1 4.018 50 2 1.363 41 0 3.283 41 0 4.938 176 30 3 3.401 29 59 30 0
62 Y 414 46 1 3.349 47 0 3.727 49 2 2.339 47 1 2.998 189 4 4 3.103 24 28 13 4 4
63 N 415 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 
Steve Bradley
Bryan Zimbardi

Bobby Greenway
 
Scott Walker
Brian Thomas 
Derrick Loflin

Tony Rogers
Mike Hanes

Ronnie Milford
Vanessa Brown
JR Pannell
 

Lynwood Day
Hunter Hall
Wayne Hicks
James Coffey
 

Gary Smith
 
Darby Beck
Steven Irvine
 

Brian Buttrick
Tim Brown
 
Steve Jordan
 

Mike Wooten
William Golpe
 
 
 

 

 
 
Dwayne Loan
Thomas Parker
Reggie Wilson



1ST 198 1ST 1.738 1ST
2ND 198 2nd 1.874 2ND
3RD 196 3rd 1.884 3RD
4TH 196 4th 1.934 4TH
5TH 195 5th 1.963 5TH
6TH 194 6th 1.997 6TH
7TH 194 7th 2.027 7TH
8TH 194 8th 2.080 8TH
9TH 193 9th 2.145 9TH

10TH 192 10th 2.218 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.791 5 1ST 0.791 13th
2nd 50 1.314 1 2ND 1.160
3rd 50 1.437 3 3RD 1.232 52

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 43 0 2.388 49 1 2.765 40 0 1.819 40 0 3.251 172 46 1 2.556 18 64 32 0
2 Y 102 47 0 2.958 50 3 1.780 47 1 2.826 46 0 2.967 190 17 4 2.633 21 38 15 0
3 Y 103 40 0 2.714 42 1 3.903 43 0 1.593 47 0 4.070 172 47 1 3.070 36 83 46 0

4 Y 104 49 2 2.334 48 1 2.652 45 0 1.232 48 0 2.360 190 16 3 2.145 9 25 12 0 0
5 Y 105 47 0 3.283 45 0 2.619 42 0 2.952 47 0 3.801 181 37 0 3.164 40 77 42 0
6 Y 106 49 1 3.164 47 2 2.845 43 0 2.763 46 0 2.116 185 30 3 2.722 25 55 28 0
7 Y 107 F 46 0 3.634 48 1 3.641 47 1 2.965 50 1 2.295 191 14 3 3.134 38 52 24 0
8 Y 108 48 1 1.958 49 1 1.857 46 0 1.701 48 1 2.470 191 12 3 1.997 6 18 9 3 0 3
9 Y 109 45 0 1.260 47 0 2.317 46 0 1.953 41 0 3.784 179 41 0 2.329 14 55 27 0

10 Y 110 43 0 2.976 49 1 1.893 44 0 3.369 50 2 2.266 186 24 3 2.626 20 44 19 0
11 Y 111 49 1 2.674 49 1 2.649 48 0 4.220 48 0 2.322 194 8 2 2.966 33 41 18 1 1
12 Y 112 50 1 2.405 50 2 1.779 49 0 2.789 49 1 1.347 198 2 4 2.080 8 10 5 7 1 4 12

13 Y 113 49 3 1.518 46 0 2.067 49 2 2.616 46 0 1.296 190 15 5 1.874 2 17 6 7 3 10
14 Y 114 49 2 3.038 45 0 1.999 48 1 3.050 47 2 3.467 189 18 5 2.889 32 50 21 0
15 Y 115 46 0 2.064 43 0 2.520 50 1 2.371 48 2 3.435 187 21 3 2.598 19 40 17 0

16 Y 116 48 2 2.831 50 2 1.897 49 1 1.667 49 0 2.913 196 4 5 2.327 13 17 8 5 1 6
17 Y 201 49 2 1.650 49 0 1.160 48 2 3.225 46 1 2.072 192 10 5 2.027 7 17 7 0 2 2 4
18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 Y 203 45 2 2.901 44 0 4.447 45 0 4.554 41 0 7.811 175 44 2 4.928 49 93 49 0
20 Y 204 44 0 4.085 50 0 2.663 48 1 3.800 47 0 2.764 189 19 1 3.328 44 63 31 0
21 Y 205 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 206 j 50 1 1.925 44 0 2.259 44 0 2.651 47 1 3.817 185 29 2 2.663 24 53 25 0
23 Y 207 45 0 2.020 48 1 3.414 45 0 3.347 42 0 2.688 180 39 1 2.867 31 70 37 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 6
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Chad Jenkins

Brian Thomas 
Hunter Hall

Samuel Hall

OVERALL 
PLACE

Jeff Evans
Chad Jenkins

Samuel Hall
Jeff Evans

Chad Jenkins

Chris Nichols
Samuel Hall

Robbie Miles

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Hunter Hall

Johnny Mayo 

8/14/2021

Jimmy Matters
Scottie Johnson
Mike Coffey
Jeff Evans

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Richard DeSimone

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Johnny Mayo 
Robbie Miles
Scotty Powell
Mike Kuklis
Wayne Southard

Ray Lowman
Shelley Gudger
Chris Nichols
Frank Vanhoose
Steve Waldrep

Seth Wooten
Samuel Hall
 
Bill Shaver
Adrain Myers
Andy Taylor
TJ Brown
Dan Porter

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Hunter Hall

Scotty Powell
Mike Wooten
Brian Thomas 

Darby Beck

Robbie Miles
Darby Beck

Seth Wooten
Brian Thomas 
Mike Wooten
Wayne Hicks

Hunter Hall
Darby Beck

26Chad Jenkins

45
49
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Jeff Evans
Thomas Parker

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mike Wooten
Brian Thomas 
Robbie Miles
Scotty Powell
Samuel Hall

Seth Wooten
Chris Nichols
Chad Jenkins
Mike Hanes

2
8
9
9

10
17
17
17
18
19
24

25



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

Jimmy Matters

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SOY Points

24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 209 46 0 2.695 47 1 2.087 45 0 2.471 47 0 2.048 185 27 1 2.325 12 39 16 0
26 Y 210 47 1 2.729 43 0 2.538 48 0 2.871 44 0 5.593 182 35 1 3.433 46 81 44 0
27 Y 211 47 1 4.032 47 0 3.111 47 0 3.584 47 2 3.123 188 20 3 3.463 47 67 35 0

28 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 213 49 2 2.135 49 3 2.148 49 1 2.318 49 0 1.249 196 3 6 1.963 5 8 2 6 4 7 17
30 Y 214 47 2 2.891 45 0 3.416 47 1 4.185 35 0 2.635 174 45 3 3.282 42 87 47 0

31 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 216 45 0 3.830 46 0 2.935 48 2 3.011 DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 Y 301 50 3 1.437 49 2 1.817 50 1 1.685 49 0 2.014 198 1 6 1.738 1 2 1 8 8 8 24

34 Y 302 47 1 2.760 48 0 2.578 50 1 2.445 49 0 3.293 194 7 2 2.769 27 34 14 2 2
35 Y 303 46 0 1.619 46 0 3.107 46 0 1.743 43 0 4.138 181 36 0 2.652 22 58 29 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 Y 305 49 1 2.004 44 0 2.978 47 2 3.850 47 1 2.416 187 22 4 2.812 29 51 23 0
38 Y 306 F 50 3 1.469 47 0 3.281 47 1 3.377 42 0 4.932 186 26 4 3.265 41 67 34 0
39 Y 307 49 2 2.997 43 1 3.274 46 0 2.492 41 0 2.698 179 42 3 2.865 30 72 40 0
40 Y 308 48 1 1.890 50 5 0.791 47 0 4.475 48 0 1.716 193 9 6 2.218 10 19 10 0 0 0 0
41 Y 309 46 1 3.797 46 0 1.891 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 Y 310 46 0 2.106 48 1 3.176 49 2 1.708 48 1 2.125 191 13 4 2.279 11 24 11 0
43 Y 311 46 1 4.482 42 1 2.746 43 1 3.977 49 2 3.310 180 40 5 3.629 48 88 48 0
44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 Y 313 48 0 3.182 48 0 3.902 44 0 4.012 47 1 2.341 187 23 1 3.359 45 68 36 0
46 Y 314 50 1 1.314 49 3 2.854 49 2 1.849 47 0 1.717 195 5 6 1.934 4 9 4 4 5 5 14
47 Y 315 45 0 3.366 47 0 3.591 44 0 3.370 47 0 2.844 183 33 0 3.293 43 76 41 0
48 Y 316 49 1 1.914 50 2 1.835 47 1 2.023 48 3 1.762 194 6 7 1.884 3 9 3 3 6 6 15
49 Y 401 47 1 2.370 45 0 2.999 38 0 2.408 27 0 2.873 157 48 1 2.663 23 71 38 0
50 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
51 Y 403 43 0 2.260 43 0 4.003 48 3 2.038 45 0 4.213 179 43 3 3.129 37 80 43 0
52 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
53 Y 405 45 0 1.819 45 0 2.274 48 1 2.382 44 0 4.680 182 34 1 2.789 28 62 30 0
54 Y 406  10 0 4.557 0 0 2.395 46 0 1.917 48 0 3.077 104 49 0 2.987 34 83 45 0
55 Y 407 49 2 2.887 44 0 2.302 48 2 3.483 43 1 3.371 184 31 5 3.011 35 66 33 0
56 Y 408 44 0 1.244 44 0 2.808 48 2 3.008 49 1 2.770 185 28 3 2.458 17 45 20 0
57 N 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
58 N 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
59 Y 411 49 2 1.531 49 1 2.933 33 0 3.283 49 0 2.021 180 38 3 2.442 16 54 26 0
60 Y 412 45 0 4.111 49 2 2.229 46 0 1.644 43 0 4.638 183 32 2 3.156 39 71 39 0
61 Y 413 49 0 1.250 48 1 2.489 48 0 2.945 47 1 2.662 192 11 2 2.337 15 26 13 0
62 Y 414 42 0 2.086 48 0 2.408 48 2 3.088 48 1 3.476 186 25 3 2.765 26 51 22 0
63 N 415 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Bryan Zimbardi
Gary Smith
 
Darby Beck

 
Lynwood Day
Hunter Hall
Wayne Hicks
James Coffey

Steven Irvine

 
Steve Bradley

Tony Rogers
Mike Hanes
Bobby Greenway
 

 
Ronnie Milford
Vanessa Brown
JR Pannell
Chad Jenkins

 
Mike Wilson
 
Brian Buttrick
Tim Brown

Scott Walker
Brian Thomas 
Derrick Loflin
Mike Wooten
William Golpe

Dwayne Loan
Thomas Parker
Reggie Wilson
 

Blake Wilson
Steve Jordan
 
 
Dan Henik



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

8/14/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Mike Wooten LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce C. Nichols
2 Samuel Hall LG 6BRI Bat Plainfield
3 Scotty Powell LG 6mm
4 Brian Thomas LG 6mm Bat Hawk Hill C. Nichols
5 Mike Hanes LG 6mm Bat Nightforce
6 Scottie Johnson LG 6BRA Borden Brux ST 1000 Nightforce H4895 Barts Wagner
7 JR Pannell LG 6 BR Savage Hawk Hill Pannell Sightron Varget Berger Pannell
8 William Golpe LG 6 BR Defiance Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce N140 Berger Plainfield
9 Chris Nichols LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Byers Vortex Vapor Trail C. Nichols

10 Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McHammer Nightforce RL15 Berger C. Nichols
11 Robby Miles LG 6BRDQ Bat Rock Creek ST 1000 Nightforce H4895 Barts DQ Gunworks
12 Steve Jordan LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger
13 Reggie Wilson LG 6mm Panda Brux Nightforce Vapor Trail



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/14/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Hunter Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Plainfield
2 Darby Beck HG 6mm
3 Mike Wooten HG 6mm Bat Bartlein C. Nichols
4 Brian Thomas HG 6mm Bat Hawk Hill C. Nichols
5 Robby Miles HG 6BRDQ Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce H4895 Barts DQ Gunworks
6 Scotty Powell HG 6mm
7 Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Plainfield
8 Seth Wooten HG 6 BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
9 Chris Nichols HG 6mm Bat Bartlein McMillan Vortex Vapor Trail C. Nichols

10 Chad Jenkins HG 6mm Bat Kreiger M. Davis
11 Mike Hanes HG 6mm Bat Nightforce
12 Jeff Evans HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Custom Sightron RL15 Barts Evans
13 Thomas Parker HG 6 BR Remington Brux Nightforce Berger C. Nichols
14 HG
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